
Item Part Name Part # Qty 

A Back  Frame G00042/G00053 1

B G00043/G00054 1

C

D  G00045 2 

E Bolt G00046 2

F 3mm Hex Wrench  74000G 1 

G 6mm Hex Wrench G00048 1

H Leg End Cap  94000G 4 

J 

K  

L 

Warning

1. 
.denethgit  yleruces era sbonk dna stlob lla sselnu riahc siht esu ton oD.2

shtnom xis yreve denethgit era sbonk dna stlob lla taht kcehC.3
or as needed.

4. 

5. Do not use this chair as a stepladder.

A

B

C

Arm Frame

Back Leg G00044 2

Flat Washer

 Front Leg Caster Insert (2)
(Optional)

 Back Leg Caster Insert (2)
(Optional)
Casters (4)
(Optional)

403CASTERS 1

(straight)

(angled)

Assembly Instructions 
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3A

Rotate
item H
until tabs 
are aligned 
with slots
in bottom 
of legs

3B

Kx1

Lx4

Jx1

Kx1

Jx1

1
Ax1

Dx1

Ex1

Bx1

Dx1

Ex1

Cx1

Cx1

FF

Push in and rotate leg until
tab engages in slot in leg

WARNING
HEX SCREWS 
(2) MUST BE 
TIGHTENED 
PRIOR TO 

USE

8/2014

Hx4

Rotate
items J
and K until 
tabs are 
aligned 
with slots
in bottom 
of legs

Steel hammer 
required

Steel hammer 
required

Rear (angled)

Front (straight)




